\$165.00 77562885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KUE Digital International LLC		12/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalScholar Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 12th Avenue NE, Suite 100 South Building	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77562885	GLOBALSCHOLAR
Registration Number:	3653716	GLOBALSCHOLAR
Registration Number:	3924181	GLOBALSCHOLAR
Registration Number:	3653715	
Registration Number:	3930035	
Serial Number:	77562883	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)790-9292 Phone: 503-790-9278

Email: trademarks@harlandfs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Allyson R. Keo
Address Line 1: 400 SW Sixth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0447

900209291

	Attn: Legal Dept. Portland, OREGON 97204		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyson Keo		
Signature:	/AK/		
Date:	12/12/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=KMBT35020111212102157#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated effective as of this 9th day of December, 2011, is by and between KUE Digital International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("KUE"), and GlobalScholar, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GS").

WHEREAS, KUE has acquired and used in its business the following trademarks:

GLOBALSCHOLAR:

- United States registration number 3653716, registered July 14, 2009,
- United States registration number 3924181, registered February 22, 2011, and
- United States application number 77562885; and

The concentric circles design (9):

- United States registration number 3653715, registered July 14, 2009,
- United States registration number 3930035, registered March 8, 2011, and
- United States application number 77562883, (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, KUE desires to assign the Marks to GS, together with all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their registrations, and together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, each party desires to confirm and record the assignment of the above identified trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KUE hereby assigns and conveys to GS the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly appointed representatives as of the day and year first above written.

KUE Digital International, LLC

Michael Neumann,

President

RECORDED: 12/12/2011

GlobalScholar, Inc.

By B. F. Assistant Sacratary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0449